row#__ |0 -
TCAD#__ DA I D0T9050 |

éITYOFAUSTIquqga\ CASE # &[w @(P“(OSMM

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER
STREET ADDRESS: 4903 Avenve (+
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — The Hi 4 lainds
Lot(s) *{; %% Block E‘B‘ Outlot Division

- LAND STATUS DETERMINATION CASE NUMBER (if applicable)

I/'We on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

affirm that on ,

— L]

hereby apply for a hearing before the Residential Design and Compatibility Commission
for modification Section 2.8.1. of up to 25% increase in one or more of the following:

\/ Maximum Floor to area ratio .4 or Gross floor area 2300 sq ft.
Maximum Linear feet of Gables protruding from setback plane
Maximum Linear feet of Dormers protruding from the setback plane

Waive or modify the side wall articulation requirement of Section 2.7.

Side Wall Length Articulation '
(Please describe request. Please be brief but thorough).

_ SFa-NeeD - NP M

ina$SF zoning district.

Note: Certificate of Appropriateness: H (Historic) or HD (Historic Designation)
— ¢case goes to RDCC first. National Register Historical District (NRHD) Overlay:
without H or HD - case goes to Historic Landmark Commission first,

3 . 7
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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MOBIFICATION WAIVER
APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that Iy statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mailing Address 4 Go % ‘ﬂf\/t’;f\u;ﬂ (T

City, state _AusTiN ) TX zip 1875

i . L ‘ . i & N
Phone ST ?t,l-;),q Ith,/ ,‘) Printed Name D&'xvl i/[ )D - A
Signature /} /WJ {)W ‘ Date {0 -j% - 13

OWNER’S CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Mailing Address 10> fovbnoe (5

City, State F‘T\’ 511M 4 ) S Zip 7 8?“ / }
Phone  S{277 leﬁjh ‘ | Printed Name h@ Vi 00 P ﬂ%
Signature /)[}/V‘/"?{ @V"L Date [() /57




CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION
GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

REASONABLE USE: .

1. The Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance applicable to the
property does not allow for a reasonable use because:

L. Year of property construction: The property was designed in 2004 prior to the
residential zoning changes that have occurred during the period between 2006 and
2010. The property design therefore was unable to take the zoning changes under
reasonable consideration for intended long term personal use.

II. Personal Use: Personal use hardships include but are not limited to;

: a. Change of status due to additional dependants including but not limited to
a newborn baby gir] (born July 17, 2011) and a 12 year boy.

b. Based on the owner’s telecommuting needs, the property was purchased
based on confirmation from the builder and structural engineer that the
garage would support a 2™ story addition to support owner’s family
planning,

Telecommuting is required by owner’s employer

Telecommuting is required for self employed spouse :

e. The existing structures do not take advantage of extending the existing
development to within 5° of the unpaved alley. This space could have
been utilized for additional storage.

f.  All the above is compliant with a Single Family use (as opposed to a Multj
Family use). '

g. Failure of variance would require owner to sell or rent the property,
relocate and incur a significant personal hardship.

)

III. Physical Hardships
a. The safety and protection of a 19 (diameter) tree
b. The small size of the lot

REQUEST:

2. The request for modification is unique to the property in that:




The modifications reduce impact on a tree canopy (19” diameter) and bulk by
proposing that the top of the roof ridge be 20°-7” above the garage floor. The
maximum allowed by the tent calculations would be 24°-77, '

IL The proposed 344 sq. ft. addition utilizes an existing structure and flatwork for a
second story addition.

HI.  Addition is tucked behind the house and will not be visible from the street directly
in front of the property.

IV, All modifications are contained within tent elevations.

V. 33 sq. ft. were added to the existing impervious cover

VL. FAR increase is within the 25% maximum

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The modification will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will
not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

L

IL

III.

All modifications reasonably conform {o the bulk and volume of existing Hyde
Park single-family homes (North and South of 45

The modification is fitting with the character of the area and is reasonably
compliant with personal use of space and density of construction within the
neighborhood.

The modification is intended to beautify and improve the quality of the
neighborhood similar to the original structure which met specific restrictive
covenants imposed on the builder.

The modification will enable the owner’s rights to property use seen fit by owner
and does not injure public or private rights of adjacent properties.

The modification is solely intended for the reasonable use of a single family
dwelling.




N AT T BP Number /4 £ iV 6% /p?
: . CITY OF AUSTIN Building Permﬂ No,
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A» | PlaiNo_________ pwe__7:/2F
i Reviewer ;‘En«:”ﬂ P
P’RIMARY PROJECT DATA

Servtce Address M{{}?} ﬁ‘!aﬁ#‘t{}? @‘) ﬁu‘%ﬁ/&f /—34 Tx ?? | Tax Parcel No._
Legal D .
gl?ot ﬁmg ﬂuonBIock % Subdivision, /n\!} H"v‘dr\

If in a Planned Uit Deyslspment, provide Name and Case No.
Catiach final approved copies of subdivision and site zlan)

ﬁy}ﬁ; N Section__ ' Phase

Ifthis site is not u legally subdivided lot; yow must confact the Development Assistance Ceniter for a Land Status Determination,

Descnptlon of Work __ Remodel fspecify)

— New Residence /

.. Duplex _Addition (pecifil™\,

_Garage _ attached - detached , pectl

¢ __attache stached

_gﬁm - _.de_ \c N [ . Other (specify_ §Fite g dhbion abave £x (5 g &{{; 155 &
'Zunfhg-(e.'g. SF'}._,, SF-Z}&__@"NCLD - P 5 Eﬁ?&ﬁf» £ waf‘h( 2 W }FN [ Nl S-ﬁ )ﬂ&% J;};'{v‘,;; ‘(f
- Height of Principal building 2 { g fy f, # of floors Height of Other structure(s) gj ft. #offisors |
« Does this site currently have water and wastewater avallabahty'? }f Yes No. If no, please contact the
Austin Wafer Utility at 512-972-0000 to a pply for water and/or wastewater tap application, or a service extension request.
- Does this site-have a septic system? ___ Yes No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved septic

permit prior to-a zoning review.

- Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling? __ Yes jiNo If yes, attach the B.O.A. documemauon
Will this development require a-eut and fill in excess of 4 feet? _ Yes A o

Does this'site front a paved street? ¥ Yes _ No Apavedalley? _ Yes _;[No

!s this property withint the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boun dary Area? K/Yas __No
VALUATIGNS FOR . VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY ] . ORADDITIONS ONLY (For office use only)

Building $ ) Lot Sizc; é 2?341? . . ft - NEW/ADDITIONS REMODELS

Eleetrical 3————--—-_ Job Vatuation — Principal Building s34 ool Buﬂdl:ﬁg' § $

Mechanical § ’ (Labor and materials) ‘ Electrical §_ $

Plumbing §... e Tab Va]uat;on Other Slmcmre(s) L o ‘Mechanical § $_.
{ Driveway/ _ (Labor and matcrials) | Plumbing § 5
| Sidewalk §, | TOTAL JOB VALUATION gfé,‘fﬁwaym
TOTALS __.. . 4 (sum ofrefmodels and additions) Sldewa $
(laber and materla]s) $ o TOTAL § 3
_ . {Labor and mater] als)
_OWNER/ BUILDER INFORMATION f ]
P— Name_ David Vima | Telephons éh))
: 4 £ W
BUILDER Company Name l © . ! Telephone .
o Contact/Applicant’s Name : ﬁf’ig{
| DRIVEWAY/ F:
SIDEWALK Contractor, . ‘ ; : Telephone
' CERT{)F;CA’IE Name____ Telephone_
OCCUPANCY Address___ N _ . City ST___ 1P

If you-would like to be notified when your application is approved, p]ease select the method:
z {telephorte - H _
You may check the status of this apphcatmn at www.cl.gustin.bx.us/development/pierivr.hiy

TRene, Mus - (33~ 3715




CITY OF AUSTIN '
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

1'understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-comjHance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license, 1 understand that 1 am fesponsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. If a conflict should: result.
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. 1 understand that, if requested, T must provide copies of all
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditiotial overlay information that may apply to this
property.

I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as iisted in Sectioh 25-5-2 of the 1.DC.

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. 1 further understand that no portion of any roof striicture may
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. - : ‘

1 acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation af existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or
the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

1 also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, [ am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and recejve approval to proceed.

day after the date tha: the/application is filed if the application is not approved and

23, ..azzw submittalr‘wiq\b_e‘ required.
FRY / \ ; A o

FAAL e ___DATE \*}UIIJ[Q,Z&H
TS ‘ b 4 ’

| agree that this application will expire or)/ @3 1815
an extension is not granted. If the application expi

2

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE 5 e

: 7
HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGIST‘RATIQ/{(I NUMBER (required for all new.construction)

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use only):

Service Address

Applicant’s Signature 7 N — - _ Date
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£SIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C”

JUILDING COVERAGE

he area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar features, or (ii) ground
svel paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities. i '

: Existin New / Addition
a. 1" floor conditioned area [1F8,  sqft sq.ft.
b. 2" floor conditioned area 1219 sq.ft. S0 sq.ft.
c. 3™ floor conditioned area : sq.ft. sq.ft.
d. Basement 5q.1t. sq.ft.
¢.. Garage / Carport ' sq.1t. sq.f.
___attached ' sq.ft. sq.ft.
v detached - 57 s sq.ft.
£ Wood decks [must be counted at 100%] sq.ft. gL sq.ft, 2
g. Breezeways sq.it. sq.ft.
h.  Covered patios _ Jé’? , sq.ft, sq.fi.
i.  Covered porches < - o ‘Qﬂ({ - a4 sq.ft., sq.ft.
j-  Balconies sq.ft. sq.ft.
k. Swimming pool(s) [pool surface area(s)] sq.ft, ' sq.ft.
I Other building or covered area(s) sq.fi. 50 sq.ft.
Speci, >tales
peer Uncud 2M Flose Decks ' “lo
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. through L) 3573 sq.ft. 7] sq.ft.
&i3o 5¢
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subiract, if o\\-\g 2(80
applicable, b, c., d, k. andf. if uncovered) 95\ 2T % of lot
MPERVIOUS COVERAGE

a.  Total building coverage on lot (see above) R 180 sq.ft.
b.  Driveway area on private property 3t sq.ft.
. Sidewalk / walkways on private property ' 1717 sq.1.
d.  Uncovered patios ‘ . . sq.ft.
e.  Uncovered wood decks [may be counted at 50%] 4 sq.ft.
f. . Air conditioner pads & sq.ft.
g Concrete decks . sq.ft.
h.  Other (specify) Store Path [7{- 72 = 79 sq.ft.
{removed G780
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (add a through ) » LNy 22762 sq.ft.
: | ‘ ‘o 443 % of lot
g | | : '}Cﬂb -




CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT: APPLICATION “D”
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY
STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Service Address "f“f?{”?; ﬁ\wﬁyﬁ 61

Applicant’s Slgnature ,’ ,MMj [/{ A / 1W

Date ﬁv"&{ /2 Zey/
< 4

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND F.LOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Existing | New / Addition

L 1% Floor Gross. Area '

a.  1™floor area {excluding covered or uncovered finished ground-

Hloor porches) I ! 3 5 sq.ft sg.ft. |

b. 1" floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet; sq.R, _sgift, |

¢.  TOTAL (add a and b above) 1/&”&' sq.ft. sq.ft. |

1. 2*° Floor Gross Area See note * below

d. 2" floor area (including all areas covered by a roof i.e. porches, / i fﬁ. sq.ft. 3 1738] sq.ft.
breezewqys, mezzanine or lofd) 224 sq.ft. - sqft. -

e. 2™ floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet, ! C{’ 42 sq.ft. __squft.

f. TOTAL (add d and e above)

. 3"’ Floor Gross Area See note ' below

g 3" floor area (inctuding all areas covered by « roof i.e. porches, sq.ft. sq.it.
breezeways mezzanine or loff).

h. 3" floor area-with ceiling height > 15 feet sq.ft. sq.f,

i TOTAL {(add g and h above) sq.ft. St

IV. Basement Gross Area _

J. Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet ‘
above grade at the average elevation at the intersections of the sq.ft sq.ft
minimum front yard setback line and side property kines, o e

V. Garagé ) saft sq.fi

k. __ attached (subtract 200 square feet if used to meet the Sq-it. QA

minimum parking requiremeny) Y > -

L /gemchcd (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feer from / 26— sqft. —Sq..

principal structure) &7 {p= 4SO =

VI. Carport (open on two or more sides without habitable space sq.t. sq.ft.

above it subrract 450 square feet) ‘/
77 58 ~ _

VIH. TOTAL 0j75 S5q.4% 360 . se. It

N :
' \ TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add existing and nz}v  From, VIT above)
/L .3 _sq. ft,
D,‘\ GROSS AREA OF LOT ég 29 . _5q. 8t

a‘_‘j / I ¢ - 24/ = (02,6 qIFLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor area /gross area of lot) 4(’? 7 sq. 1t

\.dww- Qeq)uesr

! #f a second or third ﬂoor meets all of the following criteria it is considered to be attic space and is not calculated as. part of the overall Gross Floor Area of the structure,

It only has ene floor within the roof structure

It does not extend beyond the foot print of the floors below

1t is the highest habitable portion of the buifding; and

Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling heighf of seven feat or less,

c oo T

It is fully contained within the roof structure and the roof has a slope of 3-10 12 or greater
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i l S — A
%‘ {25 (25" ke (257 (25Y) -
% e q K
B L Q)cC F.a
m
| ol
> T m
v <€
= «
-] 2 !Sﬁ
~~ : P
o | & 3 L& 5
o g S |, 1927
ah g Uy ) T
H Q = it .
OW | £ M e
z =+ | L 3 ¢
' e i 5
~ R = R
o ek i
o N i (&N N i b
U + (N I
7 T
M ! ¢ ; jo v
i ' | N z
: . o
b < b i 156
~ | A SR SN
i i T T
i . [T .
- i C O R i
T I ,, ‘ L . ! : ¥ [ H
; %) 50,00 .*ia el B |
i 1 529°40°45"W=-99.92" | T
] = . =
b Grawver 2 200 ALLEY per plot
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*NOTE : ' .
(1) Subjecz Property BOES NOT lie within the Limits of a special flodd hazard zone,
as determined from F.E.M.A. Flood [nscrance Rate Hap 48453C0160~E, dated June
1993 (Zone "X™).
| L.EGAL DESCRIPTION. Tets 31, 32 . Block 53, HIGALANDS, a subdivision
- in Travis County. Toxas. aceording te the map or plat rhereof
recarded in Yolume 73, Page 55, Travis County Plarc Recards,
. ¥ FutciaseR: Loo TITLE G0 LANDANE

) . COMMOWWERLTH
_ ADDRESS: 4903 AVENUE & G FNO.:  133910-ch

14 hembw:eﬂﬁy thatthio plm Bnts b Gomect survey Muds upon the ground Lnder my supervision o
and that there er no encroachments Upon sublect property, misent
shovmhamn artt lall lmpmveme'm and all visible and apparent easemants ars thawn hereon, mq
tsubjeql.pmpq hag access to and from a deelcates rondway and that sald survey conforms to

Landsu ing Stancards,
ewna Flc\berth# Sherrod, RLPILLS,, Stale of Texss Mo, 2519

whsted .27

WO G5 ROAD DATE
SPICEWOOD BUSINESS CENTER
SUITE 1602
AUSTIM, TEXAS 78753 SCALE f “"' ) 1
) 343-9GEQ




Wriiten comments must be submitted to the board or commission {or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at 2 public hearing, Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice,

Case Number: 2011-061165RA

ADDRESS: 4903 Avenue G i in favor | )
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 Imbi object
Public Hearing: November 2,2011

__ Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

t’i | (,mn\é_ E\:‘C v (-3»{— 3 pan (__\ ) )H,, #H‘ ]é a5 weoyd {(4\’

Your Name (please pring)

LUS tveno & ) T 9 795

. _Your address(es) affected by this application
I

N ”
L ML(“‘J A /f, /i DJ) /(7'63/---/
%\\L } D %i’énatm ” Date /

Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




Your adﬂd%@g}aﬁ

t

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-061 165RA

yi
ADDRESS: 4903 Avenue G 671 am in favor
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 {1 object
Public Hearing: November 2, 2011

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

J m[w‘{,vl Heznw~7-
Your Name (please print) !

L—I‘Ca { g At/@hi_f.@ F Ami ﬁg/TX >g>f§—/

— Date

Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at g public hearing. Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice,

Case Number: 201 1-061165RA

ADDRESS: 4903 Avenue G Tam in favor
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2527 iy object
Public Hearing: November 2,2011 _

Residential Design and Compaﬁbility Commission

ress(es) affected by this application
. - ~ s /

Signature Date
‘Comments: i ‘ = L .
o Pt Py . [ T jF S AL 8 ,l'f-"‘“-v ‘— -
B {7 B y N y ' P &
i W e ol g L Il

If you use this form to comment, 1t may be returfied to:
City of Austin
Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at a pgblic hearing. Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the fo*ec.h_;}ed date of the public hearing, and the Case ’
Number and tHe contact Person listed on the ndfite, ™ o= —
Case Number: 2011-061165RA
ADDRESS: 4903 Avenue G
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522

Public Hearing: November 2,2011

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission
Ih-g rel £4ae
our Name (please print)

4e0b D .

Your address(es) affected by this application

D&?Aﬂ A iw/ / ﬁgDeSé i 12/

' ' Signature ate

{31 am in favor
object

Comments:

- \lbk | e é!ai_ue e S?éwa/wz/

OV" At s

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to
) City of Austin
5}4 Sylvia Benavidez

!‘ W TX 78767.8810 "\z—s\%hk\ N $ CD&PA\LU“‘]
2. . &, el Commupten
e = 06 [[ (s RA




4903 Avenue G

David and Jayne Pefia



Addition

Case #: 2011-061 1-65RA
4903 Avenue G
Austin, Texas 78751

Lot:

31&32

Block:

53

The HIGHLANDS




FAR Variance Request
Pefa
Residence

Aerial View
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Plans and Elevations

m\ sl A =T-0

&
o
I P
1o plate 2ndl floos fop plefe ‘
Big i
H o
2 9E i
WTW i
e :
] M_ m,% £~ — MW
.mm.mﬁ 2 @mm \ g
15 s 138 \ |
H {3 ,
i s ¥i5
1t 5 \
_lﬁmsh@.l A B
100" rear sethack ——— _
15y ——
east elev- uma@m 2




2008 174 high pointof ool

fr——————— B vergmheightotel ——

R EEEE——

|

| - -
_ duictiess hvap a8 ——T] ]
| 1x i, fyp. m“
&
| e % |
I e
= e

__mm
[
i
| mm
o &3
E
s T
B
mMm g
8% %
EH
mmm P
existing e
garsgefioor  w
| e 00 g |

o
e
|

10°-6" modified tent

20—

187"t modfied tent

par

rear meocdified fent setback
Jrdinanca #20080616-083,
page $oF 17 - PRAAOZEE~

Ondi

tear properly ne

s.mﬁ elev - @m_.mmm 2

soale TR =T -

100" reer setback ——

15'a



1= = 7k : oyeos @

| afieieb - Asjo Jsam

200474 high potnt of toof
A 18R 1" sverege height of roof ——— ¥

388
/-se

HITIGE

|

280843 peuoipucy ) xoy sepou |

_'__T\—_'_"_—

2%} Yol 6a0qe 2 | o

B8l ———

!

gg’g’mﬁzf&hrew(ml | gn

» 2010 @ study & sfor) :
naw Znd floor construction l

&

~—8-1" Lo, axisting wall plats ——— 82" 0. plate o to. plate _
- L 10°-8* modified tant
187" o modifiad fant

kv

page 9.of 17 - Part 1026020

A9|3J pue sue|d

1e

Suol




_u_m:m m:a Elevations

index bullding coverage axisiing  new/addition
&1.1 plan, elevation, architechural site plzn, open wood stzir detail 5. 18t floor conditioned area 1,185 6f
8-1.2 slgvations b. 2nd floor congitioned area : nﬁ.mmmmv
. &. detached garages 576sf | (360sl)
general notes to floor plans . uncovered bridge (45 s, but only Bsf - (374f)
impery, because over exist. sidewalk) {8sf)
1. all consfruction to conform with all appiicable local, state & b, covred patics : .
naional building codss. __1._covered porches @ house - 18t floor 99sf | -
2 ggm%eﬁ% elTors, Qonganoum auw I._covered porch @ house - 2nd floor (224) -
mﬁﬂgggagﬁ _ stalrs to new porch 1 - 5
& gll dimensions to be verfied af jobsits. under no circuemstance
shall any dimension be scaled from thess drawings. any critical total building area (add a. #rul) 3673sf | 67ist
dimensions not given shall be brought fo the ettenfion of the otat building coverage on lot _ 2130sf 50¢f
architect prior to construction, {sublract, ¥ applicable, b, 6, d, k, & |_2,380 sfiolal coverage |
4. door & window call oafs are in feet, e, 2468 is 2 24" wide I uncovered) {ef In parentheslsls _
x 68" tall unit, 3050 is 2 310" wide x 5-0° tall unit. subtracted from fotal covetage)
§. adjust door & window reugh openings o align outside trim edges , .
of adjacent doors & windows, wn.o.
ﬂﬁq%_gﬁ&igagmgmaﬁﬁd cpening _ :
requirements with manufacturer, impervious coverage
5. provide blocking a3 required. & tolal bulking coverage o 16 (650 8b6v3) S0 E
b. driveway area on privite properly 4o
¢. sidewalk / walkwaye on private propery 177 of
d. uncoverad pafios -
8, uncovered wood decks {widge) - count @& 59% 4gf*
f. air conditionar pads 8sf
9. concrefe decke
h._stone path , __ﬁm%
| dotal impervioys coverags (add a thiy ) 2,054 sf
fotal coverage aloved = 5% 2803 sf
existing stons path fo remove {925}
Impenous cover 2,182 of

* bridge overlaps sikdewalk except 8 of. =5 =4 of



_u_m:m and Elevations

fioor area rafio (gross flour erea / gross area of lof)
far. 40% allowed = 2,492 sf
max. allowed far. Increase = 25% Increase = 823 ef = mﬁmaaﬁ.

requesting fo add 360 sf new conditionsd areg

retuesting Fa.r. increase of 624 5F = 3,114 &f

gross floor area & far. existing o |
1. 1st floor gross area ;
a. 15t floor area (excluding coversd or 1,185 5f
uncovered groundfioor porches) -
b. 1st floor area wiveiling height over 15" .
¢. TOTAL m&m & b above) 1.1855f
2. 2nd floor gross ares -
d. 2nd floor area (including all sress ﬂ.ﬁwﬂ 360 sf
cavered by a roof le. porches, breezeways, | 224 sf .
mezzening or loff) - -
6. 2nd floor area wicsiling height over 15 | - -
f. TOTAL (add d & & shove) ﬁﬁa 360 sf
3. g%ﬁﬁﬁ@aag mwmm* _
than 10 feet from principle giructure) {- 450} -
3. fotal | 128 -
7. gross floor aress 2754 360 sf
| total aross floor area {add exist & new from 7 above) 3114 sf
| gross area of lot 8,229 of
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Garage Foundation Design

Carport beams are 10" x 24" and are
reinforced with 2-#5 x continuous top
and hottom. The stirrups are #3's at

24"0¢.
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SLAB AREA =282 53 FI.

Carlton Yarbrough, Jr., P.E.
CDY Consulting Engineers, Inc.



Complete FAR Calculations

500 FT Radius



Address HVAC Garage Storage Lot Size FAR

49th Block Avenue G
4900 675 216 64 4511 0.16382177
4901 2305 360 84 6250 0.38224
4902 582 324 4739 0.20721671
4905] 1199 ) 7340 0.1633515
4906 1124 60 6320 0.18734177
4907 1508 442 9156 0.2129751
4903 2294 3911 0.58655075|
4909 1088 400 200 6609 0.19488576
4910 1974 324 3795 0.5201581
4911 2346 441 85) 65594 0.37488626
4912 2019 12 39538 0.51313795
4913 1748] 96 6583 0.28011545
4914 1178 200 180 6085 0.22317173
4915 1198 286 224 6962 0.20425165

48th Blocikk Avenue G
4800 1386 288 3988 0.34754263
4801 1318 440 6639, 0.19852387
4803 832 400 6640 0.1253012
4804 1022 12031 0.08494722
4805] 1575 240 80 6640 0.24924699
4807 200 357 6639 0.13556258
4808| 720 180 3065 0.23491028
4809 1311 333 85 6655 0.20976709
4810 720 180 4760 0.1512605
4811 3105 676 9953 0.32462574
4812 1275 21 3148 0.41168996
4813 959 168 6669 0.14379967
4814 1544 324 3271 0.4720269
4815 1124 760 6762 0.21206744

50th block Avenue G
5000 878 330 4906 0.24622911
5001 1764 6448 0.2735732
5003

306 E. 50th

49th block Avenue H
4900 2741 340 100 6159 0.51647995
4901 932 6093 0.15296242
4902 798 6171, 0.12931454
4903 828 528 9139 0.09913557
4504 1066 200 6169 0.17279948)
4905 754 2004 6145 0.12270138
4906 1056 466 110 6170 0.19157212
4907, 720 120 6092 0.13788575
4908 952 100 6170 0.17050243
4909 840 6074 0.13829437
4910 1316 6173 0.21318646)
4911 904 6078 0.14873314
4912 1520 288 6168 0.2464332
4913 1112 288 6250 0.17792
4914 1101 448 5614 0.19611685]
4915 1404 270 6283 0.22346013




Address HVAC Garage Storage Lot Size FAR

48th block Avenue H
4800 1082 220 66 6167 0.1861521
4801 2510 630 6350 0.41574803
4802 1092 252 60 6192 0.18604651
43803 2696 365 24 7049 0.38587034]
4804 9645 6177 0.1563866
4805 1008 9834 0.10250153]
4806 1180 80 6230 0.20224719
4807 1055 360 6594 0.15999393
4808, 1456 6171 0.23594231
4809 1864 209 160 6540 0.30948012]
4810 832 240 6169 0.13486789
4811 2090 554 49 6665 0.33653413
4812 1648 400 80 9260, 0.18660907
4813 1203 360 6384 0.18843985]
4814 934 484 6387 0.14623454
4815 1704 6747 0.25255669

50th block Avenue H : -
5000 975 6091 0.16007224
5001 944 328 428 5949 0.230627
5002 3020 594 6250 0.51424

49th block Duval {even side)
4900 1050 200 6360 0.19654083
4902 786 144 6344 0.1238966
4904 1026 255 42 8610 0.12404181
4906 :
4908 1393 486 6376 D,21847553
4810 1192 320 132 6268 0.20804084
4912 1372 6361 0.21568936

49th block Avenue F
4900 1738 1921 40, 4237 0.41963654]
4901 1320 7247 0.18214434
4902 1050 192 4136 0.25386847
4903 2064 7614 0.271.07959
4904 1896 200 7200 0.26333333
4905 1612 324 7375 0.21857627
4906 2236 324 36 3967 0.57272498
4907 1432 48] 7592 0.19494204
4909 1043 324 180 7557 0.16183671
4911 1020] 7518 0.13567438
4913 1308 8799 0.14865326]

48th block Avenue F
4807 1413 688 8379 0.25074591
4808 1234 256 8419 0.17698064
4809 1636 320 . 8460 0.23120567
4810, 1475 24 6051 0.24772765
4811 1536 500 8433 0.19399976
4813 1628 520 8273 0.211238574]

204 E. 50th 858 220 3594 0.29994435

105 E.49th

107 E. 49th 1120 224 5082

i09 E. 49th 840 20 5224

4903 Rowena St. 965 3992 0.24173347




